

\230

SLP(C)No. 18611 OF 2004
ITEM NO.45(PH)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18611/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in APOT No. 182/2004 of HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. CENTROTRADE MINERALS & METAL INC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report and for final disposal)
WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 21340 of 2004
(With exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief & office report & for final disposal)

Date: 04/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar

For Respondent(s)Mr. Deba Brata Roy Chowdhury, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nandini Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Released from part-heard. List in the fourth week

of July, 2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER