

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2562 AND 2564 OF 2006

M/s. Centrotrade Minerals & Metal Inc. ... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Hindustan Copper Ltd. ... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

As there was difference of opinion between two Hon'ble Judges in the Judgments delivered on 9th May, 2006, these two appeals referred to larger bench. Copies of the Judgments and Order dated are enclosed herewith).

It is submitted that the sole respondent in Civil Appeal No.2562 of 2006 is represented by Mr.D.P. Mukherjee, Advocate and sole respondent in Civil Appeal No.2564 of 2006 is represented by M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate

Certified that the common Original record has been received from High Court and available for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.
Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR