

ITEM NO.1501
(For judgment)

Virtual Court 4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2562/2006

M/S. CENTROTRADE MINERALS AND METALS INC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY HON'BLE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN, HON'BLE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
AND HON'BLE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 2564/2006 (XVI)

Date : 02-06-2020 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Parties:

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, ADV.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Mr. Shravan Sahny, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh P. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Raka Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Mishra, Adv.
For M/s Karanjawala & Co. AOR

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman pronounced the
reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble
Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.
Ramasubramanian.

C.A. No. 2562 of 2006 is allowed and C.A. No. 2564 of 2006 is
dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)